
2012 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-22   Conf: 13-9   Home: 13-8   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (348), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (50), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (2), Coleman 1, Elliott 1, Opponents , Totals , Opp (6)   Picked
Off: Slabach 8, Planas-Arteaga 2, 20 1, Blackmon 1, Holness 1, Ramos 1, Ruiz 1, Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Arrizurieta 5, Oliveri 1, Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (13), Witkowski 2, James 1, Wellander 1, Opp (16)   SBA/ATT: Arrizurieta
(42-58), Borges (9-14), McAllister (9-14), Witkowski (8-9), Rayburn (6-8), James (4-5), Oliveri (4-4), Mullins (3-3), Wellander (3-6), Estrada
(2-2), Petsch (2-3), Decker (1-2), Szczepanik (1-1),    

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Slabach, Michael .314 41-40 153 30 48 6 0 4 16 66 .431 24 2 27 0 .413 0 5 16-416 89 5 4 .959
25 English, Adrian .280 44-43 161 24 45 7 0 1 26 55 .342 16 2 14 7 .346 3 2 3-03 55 131 6 .969
8 Elliott, Bryant .268 39-37 127 21 34 4 1 5 18 55 .433 24 2 43 2 .392 0 0 1-21 58 4 1 .984
24 Young, James .263 44-41 152 12 40 6 0 4 25 58 .382 10 6 27 3 .333 0 1 1-11 41 111 20 .884
23 Blackmon, Tim .252 41-37 119 16 30 5 0 3 15 44 .370 32 7 30 2 .431 2 0 6-16 0 1 0 1.000
2 Arrizurieta, Luis .240 44-41 150 24 36 4 0 1 14 43 .287 16 4 21 1 .327 1 3 1-01 230 46 6 .979

9
Planas-Arteaga,
Sheehan .319 30-28 94 23 30 4 1 1 15 39 .415 21 2 19 2 .453 0 1 8-18 219 9 2 .991

13 Coleman, Lyndon .293 25-24 92 12 27 4 0 2 14 37 .402 11 2 21 3 .377 1 0 4-24 19 2 1 .955
20 20 .238 29-28 101 10 24 9 1 2 14 41 .406 7 1 32 2 .291 1 0 3-13 86 4 2 .978
14 Oliveri, Connor .238 11-7 21 4 5 0 0 1 2 8 .381 4 0 5 0 .360 0 0 0-10 1 5 1 .857
27 Ruiz, Andy .211 32-28 90 9 19 5 0 0 5 24 .267 6 9 24 1 .321 1 5 4-34 43 67 10 .917
42 Holness, Harold .200 33-27 95 10 19 2 0 1 6 24 .253 7 1 30 1 .260 1 2 7-17 2 1 0 1.000
40 40 .182 5-2 11 0 2 1 1 0 4 5 .455 0 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-00 4 9 0 1.000
6 Ramos, Julio .181 26-22 72 6 13 1 0 0 1 14 .194 8 0 18 0 .263 0 1 2-12 138 6 5 .966
15 Jackson, Zach .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-00 3 14 1 .944

Totals .259 45-45 1438 201 372 58 4 25 175 513 .357 186 38 314 24 .356 10 21 56-1856 1139 519 81 .953
Opponents .278 45-45 1469 243 408 66 7 23 206 557 .379 135 43 259 36 .352 20 27 48-2048 1135 419 54 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Rayburn, Calvin 1.57 2-2 18 0 0 0-1 0 23.0 16 11 4 8 14 2 0 1 .186 2 1 0 2 0
10 Borges, Tony 3.49 2-4 13 12 1 1-0 0 85.0 78 38 33 22 53 13 1 7 .253 3 11 0 1 5
11 Wellander, Jordan 3.51 5-5 12 12 1 0-0 0 66.2 69 36 26 17 48 6 2 6 .272 5 9 0 2 8
21 McAllister, Brad 3.76 5-2 12 11 0 0-2 0 67.0 80 39 28 16 39 16 1 3 .297 0 8 0 3 4
4 Mullins, T.J. 4.32 4-4 21 1 0 0-1 8 33.1 38 20 16 8 29 3 1 2 .286 4 0 1 1 4
33 Garlock, Matthew 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 1 0
32 Petsch, Tyler 5.09 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 11 10 10 21 4 2 0 .257 6 2 0 1 0
19 Decker, Alex 6.23 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 8.2 10 12 6 5 2 3 0 1 .278 1 2 0 1 0
7 Witkowski, Corey 6.86 2-4 11 7 0 0-0 0 40.2 49 32 31 18 26 10 0 2 .301 2 3 0 2 4
35 Estrada, Rene 7.94 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 14 13 10 7 9 0 0 1 .286 1 2 0 1 0
30 Kinley, Tyler 8.59 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 7 7 8 7 2 0 0 .240 2 0 0 1 0
23 Blackmon, Tim 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 2 4 3 4 3 1 0 0 .222 3 0 0 1 1
15 Jackson, Zach 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 James, Josh 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 7 6 5 2 2 0 0 .474 1 3 1 2 0
51 Szczepanik, Frank 12.38 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 18 11 11 3 5 4 0 0 .462 0 2 0 1 1

Total 4.48 23-22 135 45 2 3 9 379.2 408 243 189 135 259 66 7 23 .278 30 43 2 20 27
Opponents 4.02 22-23 138 45 2 3 8 378.1 372 201 169 186 314 58 4 25 .259 31 38 3 10 21



2012 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 McAllister, Brad 13 4 9 0 1.000 0 9 5 .643 0 0
32 Petsch, Tyler 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 James, Josh 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
30 Kinley, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
51 Szczepanik, Frank 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Garlock, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Planas-Arteaga, Sheehan 230 219 9 2 .991 28 0 0 — 0 0
8 Elliott, Bryant 63 58 4 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Arrizurieta, Luis 282 230 46 6 .979 8 42 16 .724 5 0
20 20 92 86 4 2 .978 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 English, Adrian 192 55 131 6 .969 29 0 0 — 0 0
23 Blackmon, Tim 149 138 6 5 .966 14 0 0 — 0 0
1 Slabach, Michael 98 89 5 4 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Coleman, Lyndon 22 19 2 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ramos, Julio 110 47 57 6 .945 16 0 0 — 0 0
42 Holness, Harold 55 51 1 3 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mullins, T.J. 18 3 14 1 .944 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Oliveri, Connor 48 45 0 3 .938 1 4 0 1.000 1 1
27 Ruiz, Andy 120 43 67 10 .917 18 0 0 — 0 0
10 Borges, Tony 27 4 20 3 .889 3 9 5 .643 0 0
24 Young, James 172 41 111 20 .884 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rayburn, Calvin 7 1 5 1 .857 0 6 2 .750 0 0
11 Wellander, Jordan 17 2 12 3 .824 0 3 3 .500 0 0
7 Witkowski, Corey 10 0 8 2 .800 1 8 1 .889 0 0
19 Decker, Alex 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Estrada, Rene 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 40 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jackson, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0

Total 1739 1139 519 81 .953 133 47 18 .723 6 1
Opponents 1608 1135 419 54 .966 81 56 16 .778 12 1


